08-07-2000 FORM PTO-1594 (Mc **ECORDATIC** Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) THE REPORT OF THE PERSON NAMED AND THE PERSON NAMED OMB No. 0651-0011 (RADE 0869.GEN Copyright 1994-97 Let TM05/REV03 04-24-2000 Tab settings -U.s. Patent & TMOft/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #e1 3 and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Hor 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Genpak Corporation Name: Genpak, L.L.C. Internal Address: Association Street Address: 68 Warren Street, P.O. Box 727 Individual(s) General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Glens Falls State: NY ZIP: 12801 ■ Corporation-State New York Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State Assignment Merger ■ Other New York Limited Liability Company ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name **☒** Other Corrective Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ No designation is attached: ☐ Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: April 18, 2000 □ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 820,951 75/028,613 75/419,222 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne F. Reinke, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$90.00 Internal Address: X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. 5 Columbia Circle City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 05/12/2000 DHGUYEN 00000043 75<u>028613</u> 40.00 OP FC:481

D2 FC:482

50.00 OP

Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Wayne F. Reinke

April 20 , 2000

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Play, 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings >	11-25-1	0869.GEN
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	1009107	je attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Genpak Corporation		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Genpak, L.L.C. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐	Association Limited Partnership □ Yes 🖾 No	Street Address: 68 Warren Street, P.O. Box 727 City: Glens Falls State: NY ZIP: 12801 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 19, 1998	Merger Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N
 4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/028,613 75/419,222 	umbers(s): Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 820,951 □ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Wayne F. Reinke, Esq.</u> Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00 \$\mathcal{E}\$ Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Heslin & Rothenberg</u>	P.C.	8. Deposit account number:
5 Columbia Circle City: Albany State:	NY ZIP: 12203	613 40.00 GP 50.00 GP
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief		SE THIS SPACE CIED CIE
of the original document. Wayne F. Reinke Name of Person Signing	Wa	Signature October 28, 1998 Signature Over sheet, attachments, and

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, GENPAK CORPORATION ("ASSIGNOR"), a New York State

Corporation, having its principal offices at 68 Warren Street, Glens Falls, New York 12801, has adopted and is the owner of the United States trademarks and trademark applications set forth below, hereinafter referred to as ("the TRADEMARKS"), the TRADEMARKS having been continuously used by ASSIGNOR in interstate commerce since at least as early as their acquisition dates;

United States Pending Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial No</u> .	<u>Status</u>	Date of Filing
ELITE	75/028,613	Pending; Publication/ Registration Review Complete; Intent to Use - Application	12/6/95
CONTINENTAL SUPERBAG	75/419,222	Pending; Non-Final Action Mailed; Intent to Use - Application; Intent to Use - Current	1/16/98

WHEREAS, GENPAK, L.L.C., a New York limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 68 Warren Street, Glens Falls, New York 12801 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") desires to obtain all of ASSIGNOR's rights in and to the TRADEMARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR previously assigned to ASSIGNEE various federally registered trademarks, federal trademark applications, foreign registered trademarks, and common law

Page 1 of 3

Applications dated May 1, 1998 (hereinafter, "the FIRST ASSIGNMENT"), and a Supplemental Trademark Assignment effective as of May 1, 1998 (hereinafter, "the SECOND ASSIGNMENT"), and a Supplemental Assignment of Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications effective as of May 1, 1998 (hereinafter, "the THIRD ASSIGNMENT"), and as part of the transfer of all assets of ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, the THIRD ASSIGNMENT incorrectly listed U.S. Registration No. 820,951 as being transferred. Moreover, the THIRD ASSIGNMENT incorrectly described U.S. Registration No. 820,951 as a globe encompassed by an uppercase letter "G", when in fact the mark is an elephant likeness. Further, ASSIGNOR did not then and does not now own U.S. Registration No. 820,951.

WHEREAS, this Corrective Assignment is intended by the parties hereto to supplement the FIRST ASSIGNMENT and the SECOND ASSIGNMENT, and to rectify the error made in the THIRD ASSIGNMENT by replacing same; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest including, but not limited to, any and all common law interest, worldwide, in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS;

Page 2 of 3

NOW FURTHER, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest, including common law interest, worldwide, in and to the trade dress and any good will associated therewith relating to any and all products sold by ASSIGNOR or its licensees, affiliates or agents, using the TRADEMARKS, including, but not limited to, the rights to the overall look and appearance of said products which ASSIGNOR has or may have.

This Corrective Assignment is effective as of May 1, 1998.

SS.:

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF WARREN

ASSIGNOR: GENPAK CORPORATION
By: - +++ & all
Lawrence Postulka
Printed Name
Vice-President Title
Date: 4/18/00

Notary Public

BARBARA J. HAMLIN

Notary Public, State of New York

Warren County #4820786

Warran County #4820786 Commission Expuse June 30, 2000

Page 3 of 3

SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, GENPAK CORPORATION ("ASSIGNOR"), a New York State

Corporation, having its principal offices at 68 Warren Street, Glens Falls, New York 12801, has

adopted and is the owner of the United States trademarks and trademark applications set forth

below, hereinafter referred to as ("the TRADEMARKS"), the TRADEMARKS having been

continuously used by ASSIGNOR in interstate commerce since at least as early as their

acquisition dates;

United States Registered Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial No</u> .	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Design - Globe encompassed	72/220,394	820,951	12/27/66

United States Pending Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial No</u> .	<u>Status</u>	Date of Filing
ELITE	75/028,613	Pending; Publication/ Registration Review Complete; Intent to Use - Application	12/6/95
CONTINENTAL SUPERBAG	75/419,222	Pending; Non-Final Action Mailed; Intent Use - Application; In Use - Current	

WHEREAS, GENPAK, L.L.C., a New York limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 68 Warren Street, Glens Falls, New York 12801 (hereinafter,

Page 1 of 3

"ASSIGNEE") desires to obtain all of ASSIGNOR's rights in and to the TRADEMARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR previously assigned to ASSIGNEE various federally registered

trademarks, federal trademark applications, foreign registered trademarks, and common law

trademarks in accordance with an Assignment of Registered Trademarks and Trademark

Applications dated May 1, 1998 (hereinafter, "the FIRST ASSIGNMENT"), and a Supplemental

Trademark Assignment effective as of May 1, 1998 (hereinafter, "the SECOND

ASSIGNMENT"), and as part of the transfer of all assets of ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, this Supplemental Assignment is intended by the parties hereto to supplement

the FIRST ASSIGNMENT and the SECOND ASSIGNMENT; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby

assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest including, but not limited to, any and all common

law interest, worldwide, in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS;

NOW FURTHER, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, to ASSIGNEE

all right, title and interest, including common law interest, worldwide, in and to the trade dress

and any good will associated therewith relating to any and all products sold by ASSIGNOR or its

licensees, affiliates or agents, using the TRADEMARKS, including, but not limited to, the rights

to the overall look and appearance of said products which ASSIGNOR has or may have.

Page 2 of 3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0809

ASSIGNO	R: GENPAK CORPORATION
Ву:	< an HHastulk
-	wrence Postulka nted Name
<u>Vic</u> Titl	e-President le
Date:	10/19/98
STATE OF NEW YORK))
COUNTY OF Warre	<u>en</u>)
known, who being by me of Corporation, the corporation Trademarks and Trademarks	I MACU & MICCOUR
Ainten Dict	CY L. McCABE ic, State of New York ounty - 01MCABESS Expires Oct. 18 18.79

RECORDED: 07/28/2000